45) feet and by land of the said Isabella Carr Thompson sixty and 55100 (60. 55)
feet; Easterly by Kennedy Avenue one hundred and thirtyfour (134) feet; Southerly by Brattle Street sixty-five (65) feet; and Westerly by land of the
said party of the first part one hundred and thirty-four and 13100 (134. 13) feet: being lot B as shown on a Plan of Premises in Cambridge belonging
to Cornelia L. Carr, dated May 27, 1904, by W. A. Mason and Son, Surveyors, to be recorded herewith, and containing eight...